AGENDA SUMMARY PAGE A _
. . genda ltem No.:
City Council 20

Meeting of: December 16, 2020

DEPARTMENT: Finance CONSENT
DIRECTOR: Venetta Appleyard

SUBJECT:

For possible action to approve award of Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 170156-JH, Federal
Project No. CM-0003 (224), Prime Design Services for 215 Beltway Trail Connection -
Centennial Parkway to Decatur, located at Clark County 215 Beltway between Centennial
Parkway and Decatur Boulevard - Department of Public Works - Award recommended to: GCW,
INC. ($165,215 - Parks and Leisure Activities Capital Projects Fund) - Ward 6 (Fiore)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Budget Funds Available

Amount: $165,215

Funding Source: Parks and Leisure Activities CPF
Dept./Division: Public Works

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:

On November 1, 2017, City Council approved award of the subject contract in the amount of
$845,000. On October 3, 2018, City Council approved Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$749,558 for additional design services to perform final design, Right-of-Way acquisition, and
permitting services. This amendment will provide post-design services and additional structural
and non-standard inlet and pipe penetration details. Work also includes the addition of Nevada
Division of Environmental Projection (NDEP) and Clark County Department of Air Quality
(CCDAQ) compliant ground cover plans and specifications. The total contract amount will
increase by $165,215, from $1,594,558 to $1,759,773. Funding for this contract is provided by
the Nevada Department of Transportation (NDOT). GCW, Inc. is located in Las Vegas, Nevada.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve as recommended with signature authority granted to the Purchasing and Contracts
Manager per R- 20-2017.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
1. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 170156-JH
2. Certificate - Disclosure of Ownership/Principals




